

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6479/2010

P. GOGUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHUPANDY  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Suingh Girsra, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to serve dasti notice  
through the Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before  
10.11.2010.

If not filed before 10.11.2010, list before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 10.11.2010, issue notice, as per  
above order and list the matter before this court.

List again on 9.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR