

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6479/2010

P. GOGUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHUPANDY  
 (With appln(s)  
 report)

for stay,Amendment of Cause

Respondent(s)  
 Title and office

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
 M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.  
 Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

File not received.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Anis Mohd. appearing on behalf of Mr. L.K. Pandey for the respondent is present. He is requesting for additional copy of the pleadings.

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of the pleadings to the respondent within a week.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 31.1.2011.

List again on 31.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
 REGISTRAR